
                                 
 
 
 

 
 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

 
 
 

PRETORIA THIS 13TH DAY OF APRIL 2022 
 
 

MONDAY 
 

CRIMINAL TRIALS 
 

IN COURT GA   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS 
 
IN COURT  GD  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUMELA  
 
IN COURT GC   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA 

 
IN COURT GB   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LESO AJ 
 
IN COURT 4C   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKOLOMAKWE AJ 
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URGENT COURT 

 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE   NOKO AJ 

 
 

FULL COURT APPEAL (CIVIL) 
 
IN COURT 4A AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE  
 
 
 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FOURIE 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE YENDE AJ 
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OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALI 
 
 
IN COURT  4A AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SKOSANA AJ 
 
 
IN COURT  8D  AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATSHITSE AJ 
 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI AJ 
 
 
 
 

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE THLAPI 
 
 
 
IN COURT  4G  AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAZIBUKO AJ 
 
  
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ 
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3RD COURT MOTIONS 

 
 
IN COURT 4B AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ 
 
 

 
  

TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY  
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VUMA AJ 
 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FLATELA AJ  
 
 
 
 

CIVIL TRIAL SETTLEMENT ROLL  
 

PRETORIA THIS DAY OF 13TH APRIL 2022 
 
 

IN COURT    AT 10:00 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MABUSE  
 
 
1.   
 
 

CASE MANAGEMENT  
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER 
 
 
 

 ROLL ONE CONSIST OF OTHER MATTERS ONLY 
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13TH APRIL 2022 
 

 ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA 
 
 

1. METROPOLITAN 
HEALTH VS BUSINESS COLLABORATE  79709/18 

2. BOTHA J VS MIN OF POLICE +1 1-2DAYS 55538/16 

3. TRANSNET SOC 
LTD VS  

MINING BEYOND 
TOMORROW (PTY)LTD  26937/19 

4. MOTITHI E VS MATLALA+1  38177/19 
5. HATFIELDHOLDING

S(PROPRIETARY) 
LIMITED VS HOUGH FJ  40730/18 

 
 

ROLL TWO CONSIST OF RAF MATTERS ONLY 
 
 
 

13TH APRIL 2022 
 

 ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA 
 
 
 

1 SEKHABI H M VS RAF  66818/18 

2 BUTHELEZI M J VS RAF  18715/15 

3 MUBULANE M R VS RAF  10153/18 

4 DADA A A VS RAF 1DAY 7454/20 

5 SAELA N L VS RAF 1DAY 13863/19 

6 ZULU N F P VS RAF 1DAY 82238/18 
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7 VENTER J A VS RAF 1-2HOUR 59638/17 

8 KLOPPER G VS RAF 1-2HOURS 59639/17 

9 ANASTASIADES A VS RAF 1-2DAYS 13346/19 

10 NYAMBI M J VS RAF 1-2DAYS 44327/12 

11 MAGASA M D VS RAF 1DAY 22818/18 

12 MATLALA M F VS RAF 2HOURS 60797/18 

13 NKADIMENG R D VS RAF 2HOURS 83433/17 

14 INGRAM P M VS RAF 1-2HOURS 79268/18 

15 NDLOVU P P VS RAF 1-2DAYS 72360/19 

16 PISTORIUS G +1 VS RAF 1DAY 59068/16 

17 MTIMKULU N VS RAF 1DAY 4064/16 

18 THEBE P A VS RAF 1-2DAYS 56694/16 

19. 
PRETORIUS M M OBO 
NELL R VS RAF 1HOUR 82672/19 

20 NGCOBO P N VS RAF 1HOUR 47219/18 

21 MARATERA T J VS RAF 1DAY 38136/14 

22 DOYISA Z V OBO N A VS RAF 1-2DAYS 56607/19 

23 MTENGWANE N OBO L VS RAF 1-2DAYS 83449/19 
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24 XOLO A P VS RAF 1-2DAYS 67290/19 

25  DITSEBE K J VS RAF 1-2DAYS 56167/16 

26 SMITH D R VS RAF  57868/19 

27 DIRKS M VS RAF 1DAY 75733/18 

28 SINDANA N M VS RAF 1HOUR 68083/19 

29 MATOME M OBO MINOR VS RAF 2-3HOURS 7842/16 

30 
SITHOLE T S OBO 
SITHOLE P S VS RAF 1-2DAYS 50940/16 

31 RATHULO D G VS RAF 1DAY 90317/16 

32 DERCKSEN L A VS RAF  84707/17 

33 MBETHE D F VS RAF 2HOURS 10095/19 

34 HOEDERDOS-BOOTH C VS RAF  69434/14 

35 LEHMKUHL J VS RAF  43019/16 

36 NYAMADZAWO R +1 VS RAF  83387/18 

37 PHOKOMPE O J VS RAF  94006/19 

38 DREYER W E VS RAF 1-2HOURS 26090/17 

39 MFOLO R J VS RAF 2-3DAYS 96734/15 

40 MODIBA S M VS RAF 2HOURS 61303/18 
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41 MOYO SM  VS RAF  39509/19 

42 TJATJI FP  VS RAF  43800/18 

43 ZULU EM obo ZULU SR VS RAF  96954/15 
 
 

 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENT ROLL) 

13 APRIL 2022 

 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MABUSE 
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CIVIL COURT JUDGES 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAULINGA 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON 
 
IN COURT  AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANYATHI AJ 
 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HULLEY AJ 
  
 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VUMA AJ 
 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGOTSI AJ 
 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ 
 
 
 

COURTS  AVAILABLE 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 
 
PRETORIA THIS 13th APRIL 2022 
 
 
WEDNESDAY 
 
CRIMINAL TRIALS 
 
 
IN COURT GA   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MADIBA AJ 
 
IN COURT  GB  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUMELA 
 
IN COURT GC   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA 
 
IN COURT GD   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
URGENT COURT 
  
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLEFE 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUNY 
 
FULL COURT APPEALS (CIVIL) 
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IN COURT    AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SARDIWALLA 
 
A24/21;  A219/18; A88/21; 
 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN WYK AJ 
 
A44/14;  A113/21 
 
 
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 
 
IN COURT 6D   AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL 
 
 
IN COURT 4A AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE 
 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI 
 
 
 
OPPOSED MOTIONS 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI 
 
 
IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE 
 
 
IN COURT  4C AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTTER 
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SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN  
 
32412/20 
 
 
IN COURT  A PALACE  AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS  
 
84276/15 
 
 
 IN COURT AT   10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE  
 
46690/19 
 
  
IN COURT AT     10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON  
 
09552/05 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ 
 
63356/19 
 
3RD COURT MOTIONS 
 
 
 
IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLOPA  
 
56104/20 
 
IN COURT C PALACE AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE  
 
56248/20;  74427/19;  58410/18 
 
   
IN COURT      AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FOURIE  
 
116/22   
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INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO  
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ 
 
 
CIVIL TRIAL SETTLEMENT ROLL 
 
PRETORIA THIS DAY OF 13 APRIL 2022 
 
IN COURT  6E  AT 10:00 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE  MUNZHELELE  
 

1 KG NAIDOO VS  
                     
RAF  46938/15 

2 W KRUGER VS RAF  2059/14 

3 V MOATHLODI VS RAF  17167/16 

4 N MBATHA 

VS RAF 

 90429/18 

5 M LABUSCHAGNE 

VS Mec 
R/T 

 26074/15 

6 OJ MERE 

VS  RAF 

 3990/17 

7 
K SKHUMBUZO obo 
MINOR 

VS RAF 

 82127/18 

8 N KUDAKWASHE 

VS RAF 

 26912/18 

9 TP NDHLOVU 

VS RAF 

 80864/16 

10 T RAMAKUWELA 

VS RAF 

 80867/16 

11 EL CHAUKE 

VS RAF 

 83889/16 
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12 OJ MERE 

VS RAF 

 39903/17 

13 
T RAKGALAKANA obo 
MINOR 

VS RAF 

 64700/17 

14 D MAKALELA 

VS RAF 

 52306/19 
 
 
 
CIVIL TRIAL SETTLEMENT ROLL 2 
 
 
IN COURT  4C  AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT AJ   
 
 
 
 
 

15 MG MARAPYANE 

VS RAF 

 7981/19 

16 CT TEFU 

VS RAF 

 74831/18 

17 K RIKHOTSO 

VS RAF 

 81749/15 

18 SN KHOSA 

VS RAF 

 54707/16 

19 NH MKHABELA 

VS RAF 

 34928/17 

20 NN MUHLAVU 

VS RAF 

 89710/16 

21 JI BALOYI 

VS RAF 

 79636/14 

22 RS CHAUKE 

VS RAF 

 21499/19 

23 A MAPHOSA 

VS ME
C 
HE
ALH  69627/14 

24 LA LEKOBA 

VS RAF 

 21375/18 
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25 T MOTAUNG 

VS RAF 

 34021/19 
 
 
CASE MANAGEMENT  
 
 
IN COURT   6E AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE 
 
CIVIL TRIAL ROLL 
 
ROLL ONE CONSIST OF OTHERS MATTERS ONLY 
 
13 APRIL 2022 
 
 ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE AJP LEDWABA AT 9:30 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
 
 

1. 
ETROPOLITAN 
HEALTH VS 

BUSINESS 
COLLABORATE  79709/18 

2. 
OTHA J VS MIN OF POLICE +1  55538/16 

     
 
 
 
ROLL TWO CONSIST OF RAF MATTERS ONLY 
 
13TH APRIL 2022 
 
 ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE AJP LEDWABA AT 09:30 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
 
 
 

1 SEKHABI H M VS RAF 1 DAY 66818/18 

2 BUTHELEZI M J VS RAF 1 HOUR 18715/15 

3 MUBULANE M R VS RAF 1 HOUR 10153/18 

4 DADA A A VS RAF 1 DAY 7454/20 
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5 SAELA N L VS RAF 1 DAY 13863/19 

6 ZULU N F P VS RAF 1 DAY 82238/18 

7 VENTER J A VS RAF 1 HOUR 59638/17 

8 KLOPPER G VS RAF 1-2 HOURS 59639/17 

9 ANASTASIADES A VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 13346/19 

10 NYAMBI M J VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 44327/12 

11 MAGASA M D VS RAF 1 DAY 22818/18 

12 MATLALA M F VS RAF 2 DAYS 60797/18 

13 NKADIMENG R D VS RAF 2 HOURS 83433/17 

14 INGRAM P M VS RAF 1-2 HOURS 79268/18 

15 NDLOVU P P VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 72360/19 

16 PISTORIUS G +1 VS RAF 1 DAY 59068/16 

17 MTIMKULU N VS RAF 5 MIN 4064/16 

18 THEBE P A VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 56694/16 

19. 
PRETORIUS M M 
OBO NELL R VS RAF 1 HOUR 82672/19 

20 NGCOBO P N VS RAF 1 HOUR 47219/18 

21 MARATERA T J VS RAF 5 MIN 38136/14 
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22 DOYISA Z V OBO N A VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 56607/19 

23 
MTENGWANE N OBO 
L VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 83449/19 

24 XOLO A P VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 67290/19 

25  DITSEBE K J VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 56167/16 

26 SMITH D R VS RAF 1 DAY 57868/19 

27 DIRKS M VS RAF 1 DAY 75733/18 

28 SINDANA N M VS RAF 1 HOUR 68083/19 

29 
MATOME M OBO 
MINOR VS RAF 1-3 HOURS 7842/16 

30 
SITHOLE T S OBO 
SITHOLE P S VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 50940/16 

31 RATHULO D G VS RAF 1 DAY 90317/16 

32 DERCKSEN L A VS RAF 1 DAY 84707/17 

33 MBETHE D F VS RAF 2 HOURS 10095/19 

34 
HOEDERDOS-
BOOTH C VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 69434/14 

35 LEHMKUHL J VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 43019/16 

36 NYAMADZAWO R +1 VS RAF 1 DAYS 83387/18 

37 PHOKOMPE O J VS RAF REMOVED 94006/19 

38 DREYER W E VS RAF 1-2 HRS 26090/17 
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39 MFOLO R J VS RAF 1-2 DAYS 96734/15 

40 MODIBA S M VS RAF 2 HRS 61303/18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 
(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGMENT ROLL) 
 
13 APRIL 2022 
IN COURT 4C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT AJ 
 

1. NDLOVU N B   VS 
  RAF  
 76249/16 

2. NTSOANE C W   VS 
  RAF  
 4919/21 

3. MANKGE M P   VS 
  RAF  
 14742/21 

4. PHIHLELA M J   VS 
  RAF  
 30737/21 

5. CORNE M   VS 
  RAF  
 71144/14 

6. MKHABELA Z P  VS  
 RAF   81851/16 

7. NAWA T T T   VS 
  RAF  
 40182/20 
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8. KHUZWAYO N   VS 
  RAF  
 49949/20 

9. SIBANDE L P   VS 
  RAF  
 57721/16 

10. FISHER G A   VS 
  RAF  
 5201/20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CIVIL COURT JUDGES 
 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAULINGA  
 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY  
 
 
IN COURT  B PALACE AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN  
 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DU PLESSIS AJ  
 
 
IN COURT    4C  AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT AJ 
 
 
COURTS  AVAILABLE 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 
 
 
 
PRETORIA THIS 13TH DAY OF APRIL 2022 
 
 
WEDNESDAY 
 
 ROLL ONE CONSIST OF OTHER MATTERS ONLY 
 
 
13TH APRIL 2022 
 
 ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA 
 
 

1. 
ETROPOLITAN 
HEALTH VS 

BUSINESS 
COLLABORATE  79709/18 

2. 
OTHA J VS MIN OF POLICE +1 1-2DAYS 55538/16 

3. 
RANSNET SOC 
LTD VS  

MINING BEYOND 
TOMORROW (PTY)LTD  26937/19 

4. 
OTITHI E VS MATLALA+1  38177/19 

5. 
ATFIELDHOLDIN
GS(PROPRIETA
RY) LIMITED VS HOUGH FJ  40730/18 

 
 
ROLL TWO CONSIST OF RAF MATTERS ONLY 
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13TH APRIL 2022 
 
 ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA 
 
 
 

1 SEKHABI H M VS RAF  66818/18 

2 BUTHELEZI M J VS RAF  18715/15 

3 MUBULANE M R VS RAF  10153/18 

4 DADA A A VS RAF 1DAY 7454/20 

5 SAELA N L VS RAF 1DAY 13863/19 

6 ZULU N F P VS RAF 1DAY 82238/18 

7 VENTER J A VS RAF 1-2HOUR 59638/17 

8 KLOPPER G VS RAF 1-2HOURS 59639/17 

9 ANASTASIADES A VS RAF 1-2DAYS 13346/19 

10 NYAMBI M J VS RAF 1-2DAYS 44327/12 

11 MAGASA M D VS RAF 1DAY 22818/18 

12 MATLALA M F VS RAF 2HOURS 60797/18 

13 NKADIMENG R D VS RAF 2HOURS 83433/17 

14 INGRAM P M VS RAF 1-2HOURS 79268/18 

15 NDLOVU P P VS RAF 1-2DAYS 72360/19 
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16 PISTORIUS G +1 VS RAF 1DAY 59068/16 

17 MTIMKULU N VS RAF 1DAY 4064/16 

18 THEBE P A VS RAF 1-2DAYS 56694/16 

19. 
PRETORIUS M M 
OBO NELL R VS RAF 1HOUR 82672/19 

20 NGCOBO P N VS RAF 1HOUR 47219/18 

21 MARATERA T J VS RAF 1DAY 38136/14 

22 DOYISA Z V OBO N A VS RAF 1-2DAYS 56607/19 

23 
MTENGWANE N OBO 
L VS RAF 1-2DAYS 83449/19 

24 XOLO A P VS RAF 1-2DAYS 67290/19 

25  DITSEBE K J VS RAF 1-2DAYS 56167/16 

26 SMITH D R VS RAF  57868/19 

27 DIRKS M VS RAF 1DAY 75733/18 

28 SINDANA N M VS RAF 1HOUR 68083/19 

29 
MATOME M OBO 
MINOR VS RAF 2-3HOURS 7842/16 

30 
SITHOLE T S OBO 
SITHOLE P S VS RAF 1-2DAYS 50940/16 

31 RATHULO D G VS RAF 1DAY 90317/16 

32 DERCKSEN L A VS RAF  84707/17 
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33 MBETHE D F VS RAF 2HOURS 10095/19 

34 
HOEDERDOS-
BOOTH C VS RAF  69434/14 

35 LEHMKUHL J VS RAF  43019/16 

36 NYAMADZAWO R +1 VS RAF  83387/18 

37 PHOKOMPE O J VS RAF  94006/19 

38 DREYER W E VS RAF 1-2HOURS 26090/17 

39 MFOLO R J VS RAF 2-3DAYS 96734/15 

40 MODIBA S M VS RAF 2HOURS 61303/18 

41 MOYO SM  VS RAF  39509/19 

42 TJATJI FP  VS RAF  43800/18 

43 
ZULU EM obo ZULU 
SR VS RAF  96954/15 
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